



**RETURN BIDS TO:**

**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -  
TPSGC

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT  
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise  
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation  
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,  
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**

Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**

Fuel & Construction Products Division  
L'Esplanade Laurier,  
140 O'Connor Street,  
East Tower, 4th floor,  
Ottawa  
Ontario  
K1A 0S5

|   |   |
|---|---|
| <b>Title - Sujet</b><br>Mobile Controlled Dehumidifier  |   |
| <b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b><br>31184-190190/A  | <b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b><br>001                                   |
| <b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b><br>31184-190190   | <b>Date</b><br>2020-01-23   |
| <b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b><br>PW-\$\$HL-661-78291  |   |
| <b>File No. - N° de dossier</b><br>hl661.31184-190190   | <b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>                                    |
| <b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b><br><b>at - à 02:00 PM</b><br><b>on - le 2020-02-05</b>  | <b>Time Zone</b><br><b>Fuseau horaire</b><br>Eastern Standard Time<br>EST |
| <b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b><br><b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> |   |
| <b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b><br>Lynch, Chris   | <b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b><br>hl661                               |
| <b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b><br>(819) 360-1913 ( )  | <b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b><br>(613) 943-7620                              |
| <b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b><br><b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>   |   |

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

|  |  |
|--|--|
| <b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>  | <b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b> |
| <b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b><br><b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>   |  |
| <b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b><br><b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>   |  |
| <b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b><br><b>(type or print)</b><br><b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b><br><b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b> |  |
| <b>Signature</b>   | <b>Date</b>                                  |

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation  
31184-190190/A  
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client  
31184-190190

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.  
001  
File No. - N° du dossier  
hl661.31184-190190

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur  
hl661  
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

---

Amendment number 001 to Request for Proposal (RFP) 31184-190190/A which closes February 3, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. is raised to:

1. Revise the Request for Proposal closing date to: **February 5, 2020** at 2:00pm.
2. To publish responses to the following questions:

With reference to ANNEX "A", Performance: ".... absolute humidity of 1 grain/lb....."

There is a possible need for pre-cooling to achieve the desired 1 grain/lb supply air absolute humidity condition. If we have to incorporate a pre-cooling coil into our design.

Question 1: Does the end-user have any chilled water onsite that we could use? If so, what are the inlet/outlet temps?

**Answer 1: This unit needs to be stand-alone, meaning that cooling coil needs to be a part of it and controlled by it.**

With reference to ANNEX "A", Performance: "....2000 SCFM to 2500 SCFM....."

Question 2: Do we need to vary the flow rate with a VFD on the system blower?

**Answer 2: No, VFD is not required, volumetric flow is acceptable as long as it falls anywhere in 2000 – 2500 SCFM range.**

With reference to ANNEX "A", STATEMENT OF REQUIREMENT

Question 3: What altitude will the unit be operating?

**Answer 3: The unit will be used in Ottawa, actual altitude of location is 300 feet above sea level.**

With reference to ANNEX "A", STATEMENT OF REQUIREMENT

Question 4: What external static is required?

**Answer 4: Static temperature would be +26°C, static pressure 14.5 psia.**

**All other terms and conditions of the Request for Proposal remain unchanged.**